

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1546th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JANUARY 12, 2011 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON, CARLOS E, MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY SP Member (Sick Leave)

HON, JAMES ANTON Y, ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION NO. 11-023

RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING MRS. ELEANOR A. FUKUDA FOR HER BEST EFFORTS IN FACILITATING THE DONATION AND EQUIPMENT TRANSFER OF ONE (1) UNIT TOYOTA AMBULANCE VEHICLE FROM TOKYO METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN TO BAGO CITY, NEGROS OCCIDENTAL, PHILIPPINES.

WHEREAS, Mrs. Eleanor A. Fukuda facilitated the donation and equipment transfer of one (1) unit TOYOTA Ambulance vehicle donated by the Tokyo Metropolitan Government of Japan to Bago City, Negros Occidental, Philippines;

WHEREAS, the city and the people of Bago as the beneficiary of the benevolent act by Tokyo Metropolitan Government of Japan through the effort of Mrs. Fukuda are most grateful for the donation which we are sure will find to be of great use to the patients of Bago City Hospital;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Ruben T. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to thank and commend Mrs. Eleanor A. Fukuda for her best efforts in facilitating the donation and equipment transfer of one (1) unit TOYOTA Ambulance vehicle from Tokyo Metropolitan Government of Japan to Bago City, Negros Occidental, Philippines.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary(CGDH-I)